

The Whitty Gallery at Hollis Artspace presents: 100 **SQUARE** Feet of Art

Join us for a group art show in time for the holidays where all the art is **SQUARE**.

Artists are asked to submit small works (sizes 16 x 16" and under- including frame) in a square format. This show is for 2-D art only. Other submissions of sculptural art will be considered by permission, please email <u>info@hollisartspace.com</u>. The form can be handed in with the art at drop off (no need to submit ahead of time, unless you want to email images- to be used for promotion) **ARTIST INFORMATION**

SHOW DATES: November 3 – Dec 31

SHOW OPENING AND RECEPTION: Friday November 3rd 5:30 - 8pm

DROP OFF DATES/ TIMES:

Tues Oct 24 10- 3 pm Thurs Oct 26: 10 am- 5 pm Fri Oct 27 12 pm - 5 pm Sat Oct 28 10 am- 3 pm Tues Oct 31 10 am- 12 pm

SIZE: 2 Dimensional Art: Any square 16" x 16 or under (including frame), can be 4x4, 6x6, 8x8, etc

ALL ARTWORK must be WIRED to hang.

AVAILABLE FOR PICK UP: After Jan. 8 during business hours or by appointment.

PRICING: All pieces are priced by the artist with a consideration toward holiday gift giving.

SALE INFO: All works are for sale. Artist receives 65% of sale price.

ENTRY FEE: \$10 per entry (up to 2 pieces)

PROMOTION: Help spread the word with flyers and social media events. ARTWORK: If you don't mind us using your artwork for promotional purposes please send a digital file asap to info@hollisartspace.com

Please, bring the attached form with your art.



The Whitty Gallery at Hollis Artspace presents:

"100 Square Feet of Art" Holiday Show and Sale. NO	OV 3- DEC 30 Artist Information and Agreement
Name:	
Address:	
Website:	
Email:	
PIECE 1: TITLE:	MEDIUM:
Artist:	Size:
Price:	
PIECE 2: TITLE:	MEDIUM:
Artist:	Size:
Price:	
*WAIVER: I understand :	FEE \$10 PD
 Hollis Artspace will make every effort to keep r Artwork work remaining beyond March 1, 202 It is the ARTIST'S RESPONSIBILITY to arrange for info@hollisartspace.com to make an appointmen The artist will not hold Hollis Artspace respons Hollis Artspace reserves the right to jury all sub- 	4 will become the property of Hollis Artspace or pickup if outside normal business hours. Email of for pick up if needed. Sible for any potential damage to my artwork.
Signature	Date
Images of my work mAy be used for promotional	Date purposes Please Initial PICKED UP:
WWW.HOLLISARTSPACE.COM i	nfo@hollisartspace.com 603-465-4300